Nine Wells Informal 16" November, 2013 - Comments & Simple Results
It was good to see so many of you at our informal event. Our grateful
thanks go especially to Pat Macleod who put out all the controls for us as
well as advising us and letting us use many of the same sites he has chosen
for the Chairman’s Challenge in September. Also for collecting in many of
the controls. Thanks also to Carol Stewart for her stalwart work on
registration and to Hilary Nicholls who managed the car parking, which
proved a challenge with so many cars in a tight area, and also bringing
controls back at the end. And last but not least Ashley Ford from HOC who
also collected controls which meant we were clear of the forest well before
dark. We appreciated all your comments and were pleased that so many of
you commented on how much you had enjoyed your run. Below are very
simple results, showing your time taken. It was impossible to divide up
into age groups as so many were shy of disclosing such information!

Chris and Gill James
16.11.13

Name Club Class Time
All Controls — 4

Ann Brown NGOC W55 14 - 54.49
Alan Brown NGOC M60 17 -59.18
Alan Mackenzie SWOC M60 23 - 93.58
Catrin Eeles Ind w60 n/c

Blue - 38

Joe Gidley NGOC M21 53.02
Caroline Craig NGOC w21 60.56
Philip Eeles SOC M55 60.57
Richard Cronin NGOC M21 65.14
Stuart Lewis SWOC M18 67.17
Kelvin Davies BOK M50 68.19
Andy Stott NGOC M50 68.38
Jeremy Callard IND 70.08
David May SLOW M65 70.41
Jonathan Creak BAOC M35 70.45
Jeremy Parr SWOC M45 75.52
Patrick Wooddisse NGOC M40 76.30
Dave Austin NGOC M40 80.37
Tessa Lewis SWOC W45 91.07
Alan Bowring Ind 91.52
Paul Taunton NGOC M60 92.51
Stuart Rees POW MS0 93.52
Steven Harris NGOC M35 95.57
Paul Hammond HOC M5S0 96.17
Steve Phillips NGOC M55 97.52
Alan Pucill NGOC MS0 99.07
Martyn Brown NGOC M55 99.14
Rodney Archard NGOC M65 102.07
Bob Teed NGOC M70 102.52

Shirley Robinson NGOC W55 110.31



Patrick Tate
Mark Boyce

NGOC
NGOC

Richard Rossington BOK

Barbara Ford
Anne May
Gerry Ashton
Sue Ashton

Ros Taunton
Ashley Ford
Andrew Godden
and Eve Bailey
Tom Mills

Andy Creber

Light Green - 24

Matthew Lawson
Tom Birthwright
Vanessa Lawson
Peter Watson
Steve Hepple
Sarah Rees

Amy Jones & Lucy

Baker

Hannah Bradley
Michelle Ward
Gwen Tanner
Adam Watson
Kim Liggett
Sam Harris
Jane Holcombe
Gary Wakerley
John Coleman
John Bennison
John Burrows
Anthony Taun
Tim Bowring
Morag Sinton
Sheila Miklausic
Jeanette Tate

Yellow - 11

Jessica Ward
Ben Hepple

Joe Bryce
Reuben Lawson
Rosie Watson
Isaac Parr
Rebecca Ward

HOC
SLOW
NGOC
NGOC
NGOC
HOC

Ind
NGOC
BOK

NGOC
NGOC
NGOC
NGOC
Ind
POW

SWOC
NGOC
NGOC
BOK
NGOC
NGOC
NGOC
BOK
NGOC
NGOC
WRE
KERNO
Ind
Ind

Ind
NGOC

NGOC
BGS

NGOC
NGOC
NGOC
SWOC
NGOC

M16
M55
M50
W55
W60 dnf
M60 dnf
W60 dnf
W60 dnf
M60 dnf

dnf
M65
M55

M45
M21
W40
M12

W21
w40
W40
W50
M15
W50
W21
W40
M55
M70
M65
M70
M60
M8

w7
M10
M9
M7
W10
M14
W10

111.12
113.43
116.38
135.47
88.59
93.49
98.10
122.41
126.27

153.47
n/c
n/c

29.03
33.43
34.57
37.12
37.22
38.34

39.45
42.87
46.02
48.04
51.25
51.38
51.52
58.28
59.36
60.28
66.08
66.58
71.41
79.43
79.49
95.25
96.25

23.53
24.50
25.49
26.23
33.52
35.40
39.26



Jake & Rachel Lockart 42.00
Anna Bryce Ind W6 49.58
Thomas Harris &

Robert Watts NGOC M2 /M5 52.57



