Nine Wells Informal 16th November, 2013 – Comments & Simple Results It was good to see so many of you at our informal event. Our grateful thanks go especially to Pat Macleod who put out all the controls for us as well as advising us and letting us use many of the same sites he has chosen for the Chairman's Challenge in September. Also for collecting in many of the controls. Thanks also to Carol Stewart for her stalwart work on registration and to Hilary Nicholls who managed the car parking, which proved a challenge with so many cars in a tight area, and also bringing controls back at the end. And last but not least Ashley Ford from HOC who also collected controls which meant we were clear of the forest well before dark. We appreciated all your comments and were pleased that so many of you commented on how much you had enjoyed your run. Below are very simple results, showing your time taken. It was impossible to divide up into age groups as so many were shy of disclosing such information!

Chris and Gill James 16.11.13

Name All Controls – 4	Club	Class	Time
Ann Brown Alan Brown Alan Mackenzie Catrin Eeles	NGOC NGOC SWOC Ind	W55 M60 M60 W60	14 - 54.49 17 - 59.18 23 - 93.58 n/c
Blue - 38			
Joe Gidley Caroline Craig Philip Eeles Richard Cronin Stuart Lewis Kelvin Davies Andy Stott Jeremy Callard David May Jonathan Creak Jeremy Parr Patrick Wooddisse Dave Austin Tessa Lewis Alan Bowring Paul Taunton Stuart Rees Steven Harris Paul Hammond Steve Phillips Alan Pucill Martyn Brown Rodney Archard Bob Teed Shirley Robinson	NGOC NGOC SOC NGOC SWOC BOK NGOC IND SLOW BAOC SWOC NGOC NGOC NGOC NGOC NGOC NGOC NGOC NG	M21 W21 M55 M21 M18 M50 M50 M50 M45 M40 M40 W45 M60 M50 M35 M50 M35 M50 M55 M55 M55 M55 M55 M55 M55 M55 M5	53.02 60.56 60.57 65.14 67.17 68.19 68.38 70.08 70.41 70.45 75.52 76.30 80.37 91.07 91.52 92.51 93.52 95.57 96.17 97.52 99.07 99.14 102.07 102.52 110.31

Patrick Tate	NGOC	M16	111.12
Mark Boyce	NGOC	M55	113.43
Richard Rossingto	on BOK	M50	116.38
Barbara Ford	HOC	W55	135.47
Anne May	SLOW	W60 dnf	88.59
Gerry Ashton	NGOC	M60 dnf	93.49
Sue Ashton	NGOC	W60 dnf	98.10
Ros Taunton	NGOC	W60 dnf	122.41
Ashley Ford	HOC	M60 dnf	126.27
Andrew Godden			
and Eve Bailey	Ind	dnf	153.47
Tom Mills	NGOC	M65	n/c
Andy Creber	BOK	M55	n/c

Light Green - 24

_			
Matthew Lawson	NGOC	M45	29.03
Tom Birthwright	NGOC	M21	33.43
Vanessa Lawson	NGOC	W40	34.57
Peter Watson	NGOC	M12	37.12
Steve Hepple	Ind		37.22
Sarah Rees	POW		38.34
Amy Jones & Lucy	J		
Baker	SWOC	W21	39.45
Hannah Bradley	NGOC	W40	42.87
Michelle Ward	NGOC	W40	46.02
Gwen Tanner	BOK	W50	48.04
Adam Watson	NGOC	M15	51.25
Kim Liggett	NGOC	W50	51.38
Sam Harris	NGOC	W21	51.52
Jane Holcombe	BOK	W40	58.28
Gary Wakerley	NGOC	M55	59.36
John Coleman	NGOC	M70	60.28
John Bennison	WRE	M65	66.08
John Burrows	KERNO	M70	66.58
Anthony Taun	Ind	M60	71.41
Tim Bowring	Ind	M8	79.43
Morag Sinton			79.49
Sheila Miklausic	Ind		95.25
Jeanette Tate	NGOC		96.25

Yellow - 11

Jessica Ward	NGOC	W7	23.53
Ben Hepple	BGS	M10	24.50
Joe Bryce	NGOC	M9	25.49
Reuben Lawson	NGOC	M7	26.23
Rosie Watson	NGOC	W10	33.52
Isaac Parr	SWOC	M14	35.40
Rebecca Ward	NGOC	W10	39.26

Jake & Rachel Lockart			42.00
Anna Bryce	Ind	W6	49.58
Thomas Harris &			
Robert Watts	NGOC	M2/M5	52.57